

7 January 2014 ASX Announcement

HFA Holdings Limited - lapse of performance rights

The Company wishes to advise that 4 million performance rights issued to staff under the Employee Performance Rights Plan have lapsed in accordance with their terms of issue.

The Company further advises that 1 million performance rights issued to AP CM, LLC under the Apollo Performance Rights Offer have lapsed in accordance with their terms of issue.

About HFA Holdings Ltd

HFA Holdings Limited (ASX: HFA) is the listed Australian holding company and comprises two wholly-owned operating subsidiaries – the Australian based Certitude Global Investments Limited and US-based Lighthouse Investment Partners, LLC.

Further information on HFA Holdings' subsidiaries and their product offerings can be found at:

Certitude Global Investments Ltd: www.certitudeglobal.com.au
Lighthouse Investment Partners, LLC: www.lighthousepartners.com

ENDS:

Enquiries: Amber Stoney Company Secretary 07 3218 6200